PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAUCK MANUFACTURING, INC.	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	100 North Harris Street	
City:	Cleona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6969249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: twest@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. West
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 2: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08104-0035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore R. West

Total Attachments: 4

source=a781965#page1.tif

source=a781965#page2.tif

source=a781965#page3.tif source=a781965#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0053

500096426

\$40.00 -

CH \$40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAUCK MANUFACTURING, INC., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 90 Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 6,969,249, issued November 29, 2005, entitled AGGREGATE DRYER BURNER WITH COMPRESSED AIR OIL ATOMIZER and foreign counterparts claiming priority to this patent (the "Properties").

WHEREAS **HAUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York and having its principal place of business at **100 North Harris Street**, **Cleona**, **Pennsylvania 17042** ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and other related applications) and the registration thereof, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights and causes of action (either in law or in equity) to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world.

AND THE ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR shall, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE and upon ASSIGNEE's reasonable request, take all further actions and execute all additional documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of ASSIGNEE in and to the Properties, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0054 * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have each caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

HAUCK MANUFACTURING, INC.,

Ву:

Its: / John A. Mavino

Date:

HAUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Ву:

Its: (

Date:

2006

PATENT

REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0055

STATE OF YENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LEBANON)ss:)

On this 12 day of APPL, 2006 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state of PA , personally appeared Jour Mario, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANE L. CORNETT
Notary Public
CLEONA BOROUGH, LEBANON COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 29, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0056

STATE OF YENNSYLVANIA)	
COUNTY OF LEBANCH)ss:)	
On this 12 day of April	. 200 b before me the undersigned a	

On this 12 day of APRIL, 2006 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state of PA, personally appeared VIII (MARING, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANE L. CORNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEONA BOROUGH, LEBANON COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 29, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 04/21/2006